CLASS

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C

125cc B/C
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
125c¢c-500cc Two ¢
25+ Open

25+ Open

25+ Open

25+ Open

25+ Open

25+ Open

CLASS FINISH
POSITION
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AMA #

2429595 JEB
5045305 Ashton
2638939 Brayden
3110577 DAVID
4097932 Lundin
2315841 Jimmy
3850662 GAVIN
5087459 Colten
5018643 Hunter
2392943 COLTON
3929456 JON
5012121 Kade
5015199 GAVIN
5058219 Jose
5097985 Mikey
5064703 Carson
5051511 Colin
2267448 Aaron
406827 MICHAEL
2916021 Gavin
2227825 OWEN
5045305 Ashton
2638939 Brayden
899359 Justin
5095451 Dickie
4097932 Lundin
2429595 JEB
3850662 GAVIN
3929456 JON
5032278 Cody
745040 JAMES
5007612 Trevon
2315841 Jimmy
2423815 Hannah
5097985 Mikey
5058219 Jose
2267448 Aaron
5099578 Flint

895622 JONATHAN

381683 LEVI
2423805 CLAY
5100420 Al

507340 RICHIE

895622 JONATHAN

281273 TERRENCE

FIRST NAME LAST NAM CITY

BOWERS
Adams
Anderson
JAMES
Starr
Nessler
COVERT
Sizemore
Spillman
BARBER
SPORING
Jefferson
WOLFE
Gutierrez
Hines
Haning
Kelly
Abolins
WILLARD
Brumfield
FERRELL
Adams
Anderson
Fowler
Lugenbeel
Starr
BOWERS
COVERT
SPORING
Kloeppel
EICKEL
Ryder
Nessler
Gilpin
Hines
Gutierrez
Abolins
Garrison
REHRIG
KILBARGEF
ALFREY
GREENWA
ROBINSON
REHRIG
SOTER

GALLIPOLIS OH

Marysville OH
Danville OH
New Straitsville OH
Findley oh
Powell oh
THORNVILLE OH
Kettering Oh
Marysville OH

LANCASTER OH
Georgetown OH
Brooksville ky
MOUNT STERLINOH
Springfield OH

Orient OH
Landcaster OH
Pickerington oh
Thornville OH
Salt Rock KY
Amelia Oh
Marysville OH
Danville OH
Argillite KY
Mt Sterling OH
Findley oh

GALLIPOLIS OH
THORNVILLE OH
Georgetown OH

Milford OH
Lesale KY
Powell oh

Proctville OH OH

Springfield OH
Pickerington oh

Pebbles OH
Batavia Oh
LOGAN OH

MIDDLETOWN OH
CHILLICOTHE OH
ASHVILLE Oh
Batavia Oh
MIAMISBURG OH

STATE BIKE BRAND

HSK-125cc
HON-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
HON-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-125cc
HSK-125cc
KAW-125cc
HON-125cc
HON-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-125cc
OTH-250cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-125cc
HON-250cc
YAM-450cc
HON-450cc
YAM-450cc
HON-450cc
KAW-450cc
KTM-450cc



25+ Open
25+ Open
25+ Open
25+ Open
25+ Open
250 A
250B
2508B
250B
2508B
250B
250 C
250C
250 C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
250C
30+ B/C
30+ B/C
30+ B/C
30+ B/C
30+ B/C
30+ B/C
30+ B/C
30+ B/C
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440189 STEVE
5015179 ALEX
912781 ZANE
5040509 Michael
2423793 BEN
337206 LOGAN
3043647 Ely
2227071 EVAN
5100816 Noah
2227825 OWEN
5095451 Dickie
3226850 Ben
5014778 Dalton
2408994 Mason

2971679 MATTHEW

3083692 LANDEN
5096286 Austin
5014753 Zak
2744603 BRYCE
5104891 Oscar
5045397 BROCK
5015179 ALEX
5012121 Kade
3386847 BRAYLON
Amaury
5057857 Ty
5041362 Colby
5050074 Landon
5015859 Eli
5045305 Ashton
5029045 Justin
5099578 Flint
4097866 TYLER
2425301 TATE
4098232 Cayden
2439933 Jackson
2267448 Aaron
2289130 Triston
2426085 Cody
757601 DUSTIN
507340 RICHIE
550507 COLLIN
806591 SEAN
757395 TIMOTHY
3450783 Andreas
619289 ADAM
5032278 Cody

ANDRICH
ROBERTS
WALTERS
Pacey
CUMBERLE
PICCIRILLO
Gross
SCHROEDE
Sherman
FERRELL
Lugenbeel
Brashear
Vanco
Vonrisson
WOLFE
PARKER
Fluharty
Flinner
UNDERWC
Ferrer
THOMPSO
ROBERTS
Jefferson
THOMPSO
Martinez
Benton
Nicholson
Plattner
Frazee
Adams
lawson
Garrison
TAYLOR
WOOLRID(
McAdams
Eplin
Abolins
Stewart
Notestone
BIARS
ROBINSON
BEVERLY
STEPHENS
HANING
Konrad
BAKER
Kloeppel

LANCASTER OH
HILLARD OH
Lancaster Oh
New Carlisle OH
SEAMAN OH
BALTIMORE OH
Caledona OH
HILLIARD OH
Saidville KY
Amelia Oh
Mt Sterling OH
Trenton Oh
Gallipos OH
PATASKALA OH
SPRINGFIELD OH
McConnesville Oh
Gallipolis Oh
LANCASTER OH
Columbus OH
LOGAN OH
HILLARD OH
Brooksville ky
POINT PLEASAN WV
Jersey City NJ
Sunman IN
South Charlestoioh
St Marys OH
Batavia OH
Marysville OH
Cincinnatti

Pebbles OH
COLUMBUS OH
HILLSBORO OH
Arlington OH
Washington CotOh
Pickerington oh
fisherville OH
Clrcleville OH
GALLIPOLIS OH
ASHVILLE Oh
Canal Wincheste OH
Dublin OH
ORIENT OH
Westervile OH
NEW ALBANY OH
Milford OH

KAW-450cc
HON-250cc
YAM-450cc
HON-250cc
KAW-450cc
KAW-250cc
KAW-250cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
HSK-250cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-85cc
OTH-250cc
HON-250cc
HSK-250cc
HON-250cc
KAW-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-125cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
SUZ-250cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KAW-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
HON-450cc



30+ B/C
30+ B/C
30+ B/C
35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

35+

40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
40+ B/C
45+

45+

45+

45+

45+

45+

45+

45+

45+

45+

50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 E-Bike
50 JR (4-6)
50 JR (4-6)
50 JR (4-6)
50 JR (4-6)
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5090049 BENJAMIN
5018650 JULIAN
5104891 Oscar
757601 DUSTIN
507340 RICHIE
806591 SEAN
5032278 Cody
2435498 Andrew
5018650 JULIAN
757395 TIMOTHY
2823255 ANDY
605066 BRANDON
5100817 Kyle
550507 COLLIN
5095451 Dickie
2823255 ANDY
3450783 Andreas
431823 TIM
626803 BROCK
602590 Milo
2425376 JESUS
370512 NICK
440189 STEVE
492575 MIKE
108789 MIKE
522426 Carl
654221 KEVIN
431823 TIM
617387 DALLAS
651048 BRANDON
2425376 JESUS
3657997 DAVID
2429521 KOOPER
2435499 RYLIE
2438607 Grantlee
5054162 Jordan
2429901 Roczen
2457812 Mathew
5070239 Chase
5045944 Toren
5069509 Mathis
5123294 Kamden
5099994 Ryder
2435499 RYLIE
2457812 Mathew
5123294 Kamden
5034257 Cruz

KIDDLE
FIRE

Ferrer
BIARS
ROBINSON
STEPHENS
Kloeppel
Daubenmil
FIRE
HANING
NILES
CONKEL
Mcintosh
BEVERLY
Lugenbeel
NILES
Konrad
STUMP
CHANDLER
Bullock llI
BARBOSZ
COVERT
ANDRICH
MORGAN
BLAIR
Williams Il
PERKINS
STUMP
AVERY
WAITES
BARBOSZ
KENNY
MCKENZIE
GALL
Dibert
Kelly
Kiddle
Whiteman
Knotts
Ostholthof
McKenzie
Dameron
Branscome
GALL
Whiteman
Dameron
Puckett

FARMERSVILLE OH

DAYTON OH
Columbus OH
GALLIPOLIS OH
ASHVILLE Oh
Dublin OH
Milford OH
Lancaster OH
DAYTON OH
ORIENT OH
Delaware Oh
Stoutsville OH

Canal Wincheste OH
Mt Sterling OH
Delaware Oh
Westervile OH
Canal Wincheste Oh
SISSONVILLE wv
Glenford OH
HAMILTON OH
THORNVILLE OH
LANCASTER OH
SANDYVILLE WV
MARIETTA OH

WASHINGTON C OH
Canal Wincheste Oh
LONDONDERRY OH

TROY OH
HAMILTON OH
Dayton Oh
MINFORD OH
LOVELAND OH
DeFraff OH
Bethel OH
Farmsville OH
Mcarther OH
Urbana OH
Milford OH
Minford OH

Blonchester OH
West Union OH
LOVELAND OH
Mcarther OH
Blonchester OH

YAM-450cc
YAM-250cc
HSK-250cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
HON-450cc
KAW-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-450cc
KAW-250cc
KAW-450cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
HON-250cc
KAW-450cc
KAW-450cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-450cc
KTM-450cc
HON-450cc
KAW-250cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-250cc
KAW-450cc
OTH-
YAM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
HSK-50cc
OTH-50cc
YAM-50cc
OTH-50cc
KTM-50cc
OTH-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc



50 JR (4-6)

50 JR (4-6)

50 JR (4-6)

50 JR (4-6)

50 JR (4-6)

50 JR (4-6)

50 Oil Inj (4-8)
50 Qil Inj (4-8)
50 QOil Inj (4-8)
50 Qil Inj (4-8)
50 Qil Inj (4-8)
50 Qil Inj (4-8)
50 Oil Inj (4-8)
50 Qil Inj (4-8)
50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Open

50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 Shaft PW
50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)
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5067859 Arabella
5099994 Ryder
2432961 Easton
5115986 Jaxon
5100769 Kolton
2432959 Bowen
2457812 Mathew
5123294 Kamden
5053254 Alan
2432961 Easton
5100973 Zane
5100769 Kolton
2406157 Gannon
5079779 Tegan
5058263 Aiden
5095730 Bryson
2435499 RYLIE
5054162 Jordan
2438607 Grantlee
2429901 Roczen
5045944 Toren
5067859 Arabella
5070239 Chase
5050401 Waylon
2457759 Cason
5094683 Braxton
2391907 BRANTLY
5069509 Mathis
5067859 Arabella
2432961 Easton
5115986 Jaxon
5100973 Zane
5034257 Cruz
5079779 Tegan
5100769 Kolton
2451013 Ezra
5090064 Fynlee
5136607 Jayce
5058263 Aiden
5045317 Bentley
5095730 Bryson
5054162 Jordan
2438607 Grantlee
5045944 Toren
2429901 Roczen
5070239 Chase
2457759 Cason

Burgstaller
Branscome
Conway
Taylor
Adams
CONKEL
Whiteman
Dameron
Walker
Conway
Thomas
Adams
Dibert
Ostholthof
Caldwell
Dameron
GALL

Kelly
Dibert
Kiddle
Ostholthof
Burgstaller
Knotts
Neace
Barnes
Cantrell
WILSON
McKenzie
Burgstaller
Conway
Taylor
Thomas
Puckett
Ostholthof
Adams
Baker
Lamb
Rehrig
Caldwell
Hanna
Dameron
Kelly
Dibert
Ostholthof
Kiddle
Knotts
Barnes

Ashville
West Union
Buffalo

St Albans
Milford
Stoutsville
Mcarther
Blonchester
Troy
Buffalo
Farmsville
Milford
DeGraff
Milford
Saint Albans
Blonchester
LOVELAND
Bethel
DeFraff
Farmsville
Milford
Ashville
Urbana
Portsmouth
Waynesville
Carlisle

FT. WRIGHT
Minford
Ashville
Buffalo

St Albans
Farmsville

Milford
Milford
JOhnstown
Gerogetown
Hamersville
Saint Albans
Mt Vernon
Blonchester
Bethel
DeFraff
Milford
Farmsville
Urbana
Waynesville

OH
OH
WV
WV
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
WV

OH
OH
OH

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
KY
KY
OH
OH
wv
Wwv

OH
OH
OH
OH
Oh

oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
YAM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
KTM-50cc
YAM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM

KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
YAM-50cc
KTM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-65cc



50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)

50 SR (7-8)

50+

50+

50+

50+

50+

50+

50+

50+

50+

60+

60+

60+

60+

65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 Beginner (7-11)
65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)

65 JR(7-9)
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5050401 Waylon
5053574 ZOEY
5094683 Braxton
492575 MIKE
522426 Carl
108789 MIKE
617387 DALLAS
654221 KEVIN
863524 FRANK
2718838 BARRY
2425376 JESUS
1039967 Randy
1039967 Randy
749640 PHIL
360279 Mark
5052406 Joseph
5054162 Jordan
5102949 Grayson
5101009 Paisley
2438607 Grantlee
2435605 Cameron
5134802 Bentley
5017339 GUNNER
5134863 Braxton
2429901 Roczen
5050401 Waylon
2457759 Cason
2432973 Quiten
2371775 CHANCE
3056136 Brayden
2362167 REED
3925553 Axel
5058263 Aiden
5054039 CONNOR
2423794 RYDER
2425296 Deacon
5045317 Bentley
2307926 Blake
2393181 Conner
5102949 Grayson
5017339 GUNNER
2426010 Mason
2378328 Weston
3439846 Trason
5095730 Bryson
2391907 BRANTLY
5094683 Braxton

Neace
FIESSINGEL!
Cantrell
MORGAN
Williams 1l
BLAIR
AVERY
PERKINS
BAUER
OHIKHENA
BARBOSZ
Karn

Karn
DODSON
Shafer
Fritz

Kelly
dryden
Thompson
Dibert
Seals
Mcintosh
WARNER
Taylor
Kiddle
Neace
Barnes
Mehling
LITCHFIELL
Lunsford
BEVERLY
Nohrer
Caldwell
OCASIO
LAMB
Myers
Hanna
Abboud
Fisher
dryden
WARNER
Campbell
White
Landrum
Dameron
WILSON
Cantrell

Portsmouth OH
DAYTON OH
Carlisle KY

SANDYVILLE WV

MARIETTA OH
LONDONDERRY OH
WASHINGTON C OH
Middleton OH
LOUDLOW KY
HAMILTON OH

Crown OH
Crown OH
ZANESVILLE OH
Newark OH
Ocola FL
Bethel OH
Chillicothe OH
Degraff OH
DeFraff OH
New Carsile OH
Morehead KY
Lancaster oh
St Albans

Farmsville OH

Portsmouth OH
Waynesville OH

Zanesville OH
MT STERLING Oh
Boshen OH
Canal Winchest Oh
Hamilton Oh
Saint Albans

CIRCLEVILLE OH
GEORGETOWN OH
CARSISLE OH
Mt Vernon oh

Apple Grove wv
Mt Vernon OH

Chillicothe OH
Lancaster oh
Zainesville OH
Zainesville OH
Nelsonville OH

Blonchester OH
FT. WRIGHT KY
Carlisle KY

KTM-50cc
KTM-50cc
COB-50cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-250cc
HON-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
YAM-450cc
HON-250cc
HON-250cc
HON-450cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-50cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
KTM-50cc
HSK-65cc
OTH-65cc
KAW-65cc
YAM-65cc
YAM-50cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
OTH-65cc
KAW-65cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
OTH-65cc
COB-50cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
KTM-65cc
KAW-65cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
HSK-65cc
KTM-65cc
OTH-65cc
OTH-65cc



65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 Open

65 SR(10-11)
65 SR(10-11)
65 SR(10-11)
65 SR(10-11)
65 SR(10-11)
65 SR(10-11)
65 SR(10-11)

65 SR(10-11)

65 SR(10-11)

65 SR(10-11)

85 Beginner D (9-1
85 Beginner D (9-1
85 Beginner D (9-1
85 Beginner D (9-1
85 Beginner D (9-1
85 Beginner D (9-1
85 Beginner D (9-1
85 Beginner D (9-1
85 Beginner D (9-1
85Jr (9-11)

85Jr (9-11)

85Jr (9-11)

85Jr (9-11)

85Jr (9-11)
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2266316 Gavin
3439846 Trason
5054160 John
2391906 KEEGAN
3056136 Brayden
3773296 CAMDEN
5054039 CONNOR
2362167 REED
2408198 Dalton
3773297 COLTEN
5045317 Bentley
2425296 Deacon
5106418 Kace
2423794 RYDER
5102949 Grayson
2408982 WYATT
2393181 Conner
2378328 Weston
5017339 GUNNER
2391907 BRANTLY
2361797 Wyatt
2426010 Mason
5000172 COlton
2266316 Gavin
5054160 John
2391906 KEEGAN
2408198 Dalton
3773296 CAMDEN
3773297 COLTEN
5106418 Kace
2361797 Wyatt
2408982 WYATT
5134863 Braxton
3925553 Axel
5127358 Gavin
5118738 Owen
2408198 Dalton
5127724 Donovan
2408200 Teadan
2361732 CHASE
2457798 Jared
3961772 Corbin
2266316 Gavin
2277457 Tiago
5015820 WESLEY
2429594 BRYSON
2240487 Ryan

Abboud
Landrum
Kelly
SCHOEN
Lunsford
BRANHAM
OCASIO
BEVERLY
Marsden
BRANHAM
Hanna
Myers
Greenwalt
LAMB
dryden
FIESSINGEI
Fisher
White
WARNER
WILSON
Thomas
Campbell
Chandler
Abboud
Kelly
SCHOEN
Marsden
BRANHAM
BRANHAM
Greenwalt
Thomas
FIESSINGEI
Taylor
Nohrer
Thomason
SEWARD
Marsden
Reed
Timbermai
MOCK
Rinehart
Barber
Abboud
Gross
MINERY
BAIRD
Avery

Apple Grove wv
Nelsonville OH
Bethel OH
Goshen Oh
Boshen OH
KETTERING OH
CIRCLEVILLE OH
Canal Winchest Oh
Jamestown OH
KETTERING OH
Mt Vernon oh
CARSISLE OH
Chillicothe OH
GEORGETOWN OH
Chillicothe OH
DAYTON OH
Mt Vernon OH
Zainesville OH
Lancaster oh
FT. WRIGHT KY
Farmsville OH
Zainesville OH
Charlston wv
Apple Grove WV
Bethel OH
Goshen Oh
Jamestown OH
KETTERING OH
KETTERING OH
Chillicothe OH
Farmsville OH
DAYTON OH
St Albans

Hamilton Oh
Carlisle OH
Batavia OH
Jamestown OH
SOmerville OH
Midleton OH
Hopewell Oh
Chillecothe OH
Mt Vernon

Apple Grove wv
Caledona
JAMESTOWN OH
GALLIPOLIS OH
CHILLICOTHE OH

HSK-65cc

HSK-65cc

KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
OTH-65cc

KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
COB-50cc

OTH-65cc

KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-65cc
HSK-65cc

HSK-65cc

KAW-65cc
OTH-65cc

KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KAW-85cc
HSK-65cc

KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
KTM-65cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-65cc
SUZ-85cc

KAW-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-85cc
HON-85cc
KAW-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-85cc
KAW-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-65cc
OTH-85cc



85Jr (9-11)
85Jr (9-11)
85Jr (9-11)
85Jr (9-11)
85Jr (9-11)
85Jr (9-11)
85Jr (9-11)
85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Open

85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
85 Sr (12-15)
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
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5014530 Jaxon
5025810 BRYAR
5054160 John
2429657 Jaxson
5100711 Braxton
4128356 Hunter
2391907 BRANTLY
3040160 COLTON
3045607 PRESTON
3573819 RAHLEE
2277457 Tiago
5015820 WESLEY
3333482 Aldden
3188033 KENTON
5014543 AIDEN
2429594 BRYSON
2423804 Trevor
5017370 JACOB
5025810 BRYAR
5014530 Jaxon
5051516 Coner
5100711 Braxton
3550582 LEVI
3551025 Levi
2219035 Collin
5127358 Gavin
2362150 HOLDEN
4128356 Hunter
2163259 CADEN
3040160 COLTON
3573819 RAHLEE
3045607 PRESTON
5014543 AIDEN
3333482 Aldden
2423804 Trevor
2219035 Collin
5024809 preston
5017370 JACOB
3550582 LEVI
5051516 Coner
3551025 Levi
2362150 HOLDEN
3188033 KENTON
2392943 COLTON
976493 MATHEW
2007510 NATHAN
882284 BRENDEN

Jefferson
Bullock
Kelly
Rogers
Yeager
Ray
WILSON
WAITES
ROSS
OWENS
Gross
MINERY
Foist
GERDES
MACKENZI
BAIRD
Fansler
HIGLEY
Bullock
Jefferson
Kelly
Yeager
RICE

Birt
Stewart
Thomason
BAKER
Ray
WEINSZIEF
WAITES
OWENS
ROSS
MACKENZI
Foist
Fansler
Stewart
kreakie
HIGLEY
RICE
Kelly

Birt
BAKER
GERDES
BARBER
CAUPP
MOCK
KELLY

Brooksville ky
Glenford OH
Bethel OH
Goshen OH
Chillicothe OH
Huntington WV
FT. WRIGHT KY
TROY OH
LEBANON OH
FELICITY OH
Caledona
JAMESTOWN  OH
Sicipo IN
SPRING VALLEY OH
WEST LAFEYETTIOH
GALLIPOLIS OH
Mechansburg OH
LOVELAND OH
Glenford OH
Brooksville ky
Lancaster OH
Chillicothe OH
MARYSVILLE OH
West Liberty Oh
Fisherville KY
Carlisle OH
NEW ALBANY OH
Huntington WV
Junction City OH
TROY OH
FELICITY OH
LEBANON OH
WEST LAFEYETTIOH
Sicipo IN
Mechansburg OH
Fisherville KY
LOVELAND OH
MARYSVILLE OH
Lancaster OH
West Liberty Oh
NEW ALBANY OH
SPRING VALLEY OH
LANCASTER OH
Xenia Oh
HOPEWELL OH
Circleville Oh

HSK-85cc
HSK-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-85cc
YAM-85cc
OTH-85cc
YAM
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc
OTH-85cc
YAM-65cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-85cc
HSK-65cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KAW-85cc
YAM-85cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
OTH-85cc
OTH-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-85cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-85cc
YAM-450cc
HSK-450cc
YAM-450cc



Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Collegeboy 14-24
Girls 12-16

Girls 12-16

Girls 12-16

Girls 12-16

Girls 50cc 4-8
Girls 50cc 4-8
Girls 50cc 4-8
Girls 7-11

Girls 7-11

Girls 7-11

Girls 7-11

Open A

Open A

Open A

Open A

Open A

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenB

OpenC

OpenC

OpenC

OpenC

OpenC

OpenC

OpenC

OpenC

OpenC

OpenC
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3118527 REID
2240025 ETHAN
2655460 Tate
880412 CONNER
2227804 CAMERON
866322 NICK
3047013 BRYCE
2267491 Adrian
2274674 KARSYN
5016045 MADELYNN
5042082 Gracie
2429904 Shiloh
2435499 RYLIE
5067859 Arabella
5053574 ZOEY
3086644 JORDYN
5015861 AVA
5101009 Paisley
5054096 LILLIAN
381683 LEVI
2423805 CLAY

5100420 A

337206 LOGAN
605066 BRANDON

3043647 Ely

2655460 Tate
2007510 NATHAN
976493 MATHEW
5137591 DALTON
880412 CONNER
882284 BRENDEN
2240025 ETHAN
2227804 CAMERON
866322 NICK
895622 JONATHAN
899088 CHANDLER
619289 ADAM
5014778 Dalton
3083692 LANDEN
5014753 Zak
2408995 Tristen
2408994 Mason
5104891 Oscar
2744603 BRYCE
5050074 Landon
5015179 ALEX
281273 TERRENCE

JENKINS
PHALEN
Elliott
LAWRENCE
FERRELL
DOHN
MORGAN
ABOLINS
MAYNARD
RENNIE
Campbell
Fecher
GALL
Burgstaller
FIESSINGE!
MITCHELL
FRAZEE
Thompson
CAMPBELL
KILBARGEF
ALFREY
GREENWA
PICCIRILLO
CONKEL
Gross
Elliott
MOCK
CAUPP
MAY
LAWRENCE
KELLY
PHALEN
FERRELL
DOHN
REHRIG
WILLIAMS
BAKER
Vanco
PARKER
Flinner
Celek
Vonrisson
Ferrer
UNDERWC
Plattner
ROBERTS
SOTER

CHESIRE OH
DRESDEN OH
Fairview WV
GIVER WV
Amelia OH
PATASKALA OH
Baltimore oh

PICKERINGTON OH
CHESAPEAKE  OH
BATAVIA OH
Zanesville OH
Morrow OH
LOVELAND OH
Ashville OH
DAYTON OH
HILLSBORO OH
BATAVIA OH
Degraff OH
ZANESVILLE OH
LOGAN OH
MIDDLETOWN OH
CHILLICOTHE OH
BALTIMORE OH
Stoutsville OH
Caledona OH
Fairview WV
HOPEWELL OH
Xenia Oh

HEATH OH
GIVER WV
Circleville Oh

DRESDEN OH
Amelia OH
PATASKALA OH
Batavia Oh

Canal Wincheste Oh

NEW ALBANY OH
Gallipos OH
SPRINGFIELD OH
Gallipolis Oh

Columbus OH
LANCASTER OH
St Marys OH
HILLARD OH
MIAMISBURG OH

HON-450cc
SUZ-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-85cc
KAW-125cc
KTM-85cc
KAW-125cc
COB-50cc
YAM-50cc
YAM-50cc
KAW-85cc
KTM-65cc
HSK-65cc
KAW-65cc
YAM-450cc
HON-450cc
YAM-450cc
KAW-450cc
KAW-450cc
KAW-250cc
YAM-450cc
HSK-450cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-450cc
YAM-450cc
SUZ-450cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-450cc
YAM-450cc
OTH-
YAM-250cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-250cc
OTH-450cc
KTM-250cc
HSK-250cc
KTM-250cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-450cc



OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
OpenC
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenC
Open C
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
OpenD
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
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5090049 BENJAMIN

5041362 Colby
2267448 Aaron
Amaury
912781 ZANE
5058219 Jose
5045305 Ashton
3386847 BRAYLON
5054452 Camden
4097866 TYLER
5057857 Ty
2425301 TATE
5015859 Eli
5123510 Jarrod
2423793 BEN
5015199 GAVIN
5040509 Michael
2267491 Adrian
5099578 Flint
5117434 RYAN
3118527 REID
602590 Milo
2439933 Jackson
2289130 Triston
5101831 Sammy
Amaury
2219035 Collin
5089229 Aaron
5100124 Chas
5070537 Logan
2429543 Troy
2435607 Alex
5127707 Ryan
5117679 Andrew
5045463 MICHAEL
5070896 Anakin
5090017 Lane
3083692 LANDEN
3040160 COLTON
3045607 PRESTON
2638939 Brayden
4097932 Lundin
3110577 DAVID
2315841 Jimmy
2429595 JEB
3850662 GAVIN
5018643 Hunter

KIDDLE
Nicholson
Abolins
Martinez
WALTERS
Gutierrez
Adams
THOMPSO
Morris
TAYLOR
Benton
WOOLRID(
Frazee
Luschek
CUMBERLE
WOLFE
Pacey
ABOLINS
Garrison
ALLBAUGH
JENKINS
Bullock llI
Eplin
Stewart
Martinez
Martinez
Stewart
Pike
Sizemore
Coy

Alfrey
Deyhle
Barber
Schroeder
FIESSINGEI
Simpson
Lintner
PARKER
WAITES
ROSS
Anderson
Starr
JAMES
Nessler
BOWERS
COVERT
Spillman

FARMERSVILLE OH

South Charlestoioh

Pickerington oh

Jersey City NJ

Lancaster Oh
Springfield OH
Marysville OH
POINT PLEASAN WV
Landcaster OH
COLUMBUS OH
Sunman IN

HILLSBORO OH
Batavia OH
Hillsboro Oh
SEAMAN OH

MOUNT STERLIN OH
New Carlisle OH
PICKERINGTON OH

Pebbles OH
Columbus OH
CHESIRE OH
Glenford OH
Washington CotOh
fisherville OH

NJ
Jersey City NJ
Fisherville KY

West Carsile OH

Degraff

Eaton OH
Cincinnati OH
Batavia OH
Helee OH
DAYTON OH
Troy OH
Lenior TN
SPRINGFIELD  OH
TROY OH
LEBANON OH
Danville OH
Findley oh
New Straitsville OH
Powell oh

GALLIPOLIS OH
THORNVILLE OH
Marysville OH

YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-450cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-125cc
OTH-250cc
KAW-250cc
YAM-250cc
HSK-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KAW-450cc
KAW-450cc
KTM-125cc
HON-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-250cc
HON-450cc
KAW-450cc
KAW-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
HON-250cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-250cc
HON-250cc
KAW-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
HON-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-85cc
HSK-125cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc



Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 1 12-16
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Schoolboy 2 14-17
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Super Mini(12-16)
Vet Warrior
Vet Warrior
Vet Warrior
Vet Warrior
Vet Warrior
Vet Warrior
Women 12+
Women 12+
Women 12+
Women 12+
Women 12+
Women 12+
Women 12+
Women 12+
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5012121 Kade
5064703 Carson
2392943 COLTON
5051511 Colin
3043647 Ely
5100816 Noah
2227825 OWEN
2163259 CADEN
3226850 Ben
2408994 Mason
3083692 LANDEN
4097932 Lundin
5096286 Austin
3850662 GAVIN

2971679 MATTHEW

5045397 BROCK
5087459 Colten
5099578 Flint
4098232 Cayden
2289130 Triston
2429543 Troy
2163259 CADEN
3045607 PRESTON
3040160 COLTON
5024809 preston
3573819 RAHLEE
3333482 Aldden
5042082 Gracie
5127724 Donovan
3188033 KENTON
492575 MIKE
370470 CARTER
619289 ADAM
3324629 Josh
5140482 JT
1039967 Randy
2423815 Hannah
3327778 Sierra
2274674 KARSYN
5010634 Savanna
5057202 Kylee
2432951 Zoey
2429904 Shiloh
5102028 TY

Jefferson
Haning
BARBER
Kelly
Gross
Sherman
FERRELL
WEINSZIEF
Brashear
Vonrisson
PARKER
Starr
Fluharty
COVERT
WOLFE
THOMPSO
Sizemore
Garrison
McAdams
Stewart
Alfrey
WEINSZIEF
ROSS
WAITES
kreakie
OWENS
Foist
Campbell
Reed
GERDES
MORGAN
SMITH
BAKER
Colegrove
Tacderan
Karn
Gilpin
Colwell
MAYNARD
Vulgamore
Ellison
Fowler
Fecher
Mathis

Brooksville
Orient
LANCASTER
Landcaster
Caledona
Saidville
Amelia
Junction City
Trenton

SPRINGFIELD
Findley

McConnesville

THORNVILLE
PATASKALA
LOGAN
Kettering
Pebbles
Arlington
fisherville
Eaton
Junction City
LEBANON
TROY

FELICITY
Sicipo
Zanesville
SOmerville

SPRING VALLEY

SANDYVILLE
FLATWOOD

NEW ALBANY

Lesage
Worthington
Crown
Proctville OH
Williamsport
CHESAPEAKE
Williamsport
Proctorville
Rush
Morrow
Columbus

ky

OH
OH
OH
OH
KY
Oh
OH
Oh

OH
oh
Oh
OH
OH
OH
Oh
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

OH
IN
OH
OH
OH
WV
KY
OH
WV
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
KY
OH
OH

KTM-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KAW-250cc
KAW-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-250cc
HON-125cc
YAM-125cc
YAM-250cc
KTM
YAM-250cc
KAW-250cc
HON-250cc
HON-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-250cc
YAM-250cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-85cc
HON-85cc
KTM-85cc
KTM-450cc
KAW-450cc
KTM-450cc
KTM-450cc
HON-
HON-250cc
KTM-125cc
KTM-250cc
KTM-85cc
YAM-250cc
YAM-125cc
KTM-125cc
KAW-125cc
KAW-250cc



